3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE IMAR2014 | X7 | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 9075577 oo 118 T 7E
C ECR-22-1425806 16JUN2022 | FJ | JAH
2266218~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266218-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
5-2266218-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
5-2266218-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266218-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266218-7 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266218-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 AN
R | | | 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 300
R | | | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - f f f f f f ?s;oigjif EEEéE;H’mMRW’ et ;g%
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 LOW PROFILE CRIMP RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 LOW PROFILE CRIMP RECEPTACLE - T | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSENBLY. SF 297
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
D 40-2 90 mm [ 094- 114 IN] 1 40-1 60 mm [ 055- 063 [N] 2.40-2.90 mm [.094- 114 IN] 1.40-1.60 mm [.055-.063 IN] - 1 - 1 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL ATS 639023100 Rev C - ] TERMINAL ATS 639023100 Rev C - - S I I 1 | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
appl 1eaTonEd appL1cAT1oNES A R N N R B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) zf: B 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl Zﬁl - | | - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - 1]- | | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
15723131 08701039 1572313-4 98000247 1572313-5 456270002 1572313-6 456271002 ~ |REF|REF|REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1572313-2 08701045 15723131 08701047 6\ - | 1 | | 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY ., LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1572313-3 59000160 -] | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
5 : Lfg R | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) I REFERENCE SETTING s1ze @ (BD|on [1ncH) &2 REFERENCE SETTING T [ [0 [ 1 [ 1| 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
22 AWG OR 0.35mm2 10 73+/-0.035 [ 029+4/- 001] 5 2 22 AWG OR 0.30mmZ {0.73+/-0.035 [.029+/-.001] 6.2 - 1 1 | | 1 1 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
28 AWG OR 0. 08mm? 0 60+/-0 03 [ 024+/- 001] T 7 - W W 1 1 W W 2168083*2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 80 60
R | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] EEEIEREEREERN 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2222 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
L2 ] 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl - | | - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
- | | - 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
zfg REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITE 242, S T O 1603602-1  |5CR, BHSC, HoHy (M8 K 2v) 41
1§L R | | | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o S S S S c07936379 SR, BHSC, Hofs (M4 A 20) 33
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER BN | | | ——— L -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 R | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: *WARNING N | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
TERMTIAL LUBRTCANT T8 RECOMMENDED, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE Jelof i [2l2] 1-18028-2 [VASHER, FLAT, REG M 20
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A R R R R o A e }2
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T O e S e - e P Ty -
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N T T T T T 1 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | | | 1803095-6  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
2l 2] | | | 1-1633139-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - |
- - - - - 6
R | | | 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
2l 2] | | | 1-1633962-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N | | | 8-456402-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72]-71|-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T TR 8 CPRRCE AR TR STt BT SRR o 2TFEB20T4 —> TE Connectivil
X. /HAO ) onnec Y
CHLK NG CIFEB20T4 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZTFEB2014 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ; e
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266218 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

e
0%, X o
"

REF
Q\<
REF

= =—2.4£0.5

e
SEE DETAIL A <=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

45.14£0.05

%

el SPRING St TTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR STDE)

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWQ,ZHAO cIFEB2OT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG ZWFEBZOWA HOrHSburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD CIFEB2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e Al00779 [(C=2266218
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
e AR | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266218-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266218-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266218-7 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- T T 1-1803945-3 |TONKER 300
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 LOW PROFILE CRIMP RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 LOW PROFILE CRIMP RECEPTACLE - 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 2“;??2?3“2 EE@EEESO;ONQEQE éig
2. 40-2.90 mm [.094- 114 IN] 1 40-1.60 mm [.055- 063 IN] 2 40-2.90 mm [.094-. 114 IN] 1. 40-1.60 mm [.055-.063 INJ — 190877 TCAr ShAL TNSULATTon D TUSTHENT S04
TERMINAL ATS 639023100 Rev C TERMINAL ATS 639023100 Rev C - - : : |
1501 1eationE3 wopl 1eatonED R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECTEICATION ] SPECTEICATION ) ) ) 1?: R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIEDA - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL N I c644940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
1572313~ 08701039 1572313-4 98000242 15723135 456270002 15723136 456271002 ~ |REPRER] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
15723132 08101045 15723131 08101047 “ o 2li9edl-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
5723133 39000160 R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-4 ] 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT A - : | SEELEE . T e
= B =] &2 | ~ | 1 | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
SI/E T mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E T mm [ INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING : 1 1 18035161 AN ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 740
;2 ﬁ“g gg g.ggmmg 0.62+/-0.03 [.024+/-.001] 1.4 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
Vomme ]0.60+/-0.03 [.024+/-.001] ri B |-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
zf: -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 ?-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITE 242 S c079385-9 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) 32
- 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. . 13209c8-2 |o5TRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
5. B(NDEE%NEPE%HEQO%HERWSE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARN I NG - D D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
: ‘ N - 1] 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A A 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 7
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N - ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ] 1
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N b c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 - W W 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
‘ R 1-1633139-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
R 2119757-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
rlr 1-1633962-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N ] 8-456402-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTFEBZ0Td — TE Commectiviy
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHLK NG C1FEB20T4 __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD IFEB2014 | naME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm pRlsch%Bswc Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:22662W8 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e C
RUEABRD RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

oL
'\WW

—= =—2.4+0.5

: | TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SEE DETAIL A

$ {Il) REF

rceD SPRING St TTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM ReEAR SITDE)

RAM SET-UP

Do TATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
@REF Q @REF
P ////////‘I.

=N
0T

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

21FEB20 14

T R S BT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< ZHAO :) TE COHH@CHVHY
Chi 2TFEB2014 ‘
>ACTFIC VERSION e
[\ DIMENSTONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS N
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

@
O Sy, G

APYD CIFEB20T4 | nave
T.ELBIN

mm Ocean Side Feed
F— SeCa e Shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 T R Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=i ¢ T NS SR To :
L [ Al 00779 (C=2266218
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA " C

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




